ADMIN 1000

DEPARTMENT Administration

STATE OF MINNESOTA

Office Memorandum

TO

Arlen I. Erdahl

Secretary of State

DATE: June 14, 1974

FROM

Richard L. Brubacher

Commissioner

SUBJECT:

Reorganization Order Number 47

Attached for your file is the original Reorganization Order Number 47 transferring the fee approval function of certain fees set by the Department of Health from the Department of Administration to the Department of Finance.

Pythocher

Copies of this order have been distributed to the appropriate officials.

Attachment

27436

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

JUN 1 7 1974

an w. assan

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION REORGANIZATION ORDER NUMBER 47

Transferring the fee approval function of certain fees set by the Department of Health from the Department of Administration to the Department of Finance.

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 16.125, 16.13 and 16.135 the following administrative reorganization is hereby made.

The fee approval function of certain fees set by the Department of Health, pursuant to Chapter 154, Section 1, Laws of 1974, and Chapter 471, Laws of 1974 is hereby transferred from the Department of Administration to the Department of Finance. This order completes the transfer of fee approval functions as required by Minnesota Statutes, 1973 Supplement, Section 16A.04, Subd.3, in conjunction with Minnesota Statutes, 1973 Supplement, Section 16A.07, Subd. 4.

No appropriations or personnel are transferred by this order.

This order is effective June 3, 1974.

Richard L. Brubacher, Commissioner Ulputy

Department of Administration

Approved:

#27436

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED